Wheaton, Illinois (“Property”), which is legally described as follows:

See Legal Description attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

No common address: West Lake in the Streams Subdivision

PIN: 05—19—400-025

2.
'_ Purchaser shall pay Seller the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars

and No Cents ($15,000.00) at closing for the Property, plus or minus prorations.

3. D ' Seller shall convey or cause to be

conveyed by recordable warranty deed, which Purchaser shall prepare, good and merchantable

title to Purchaser, with release of homestead rights subject only to the following permitted